

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 209-92	_
To establish certain lands as part of Rutherford Road North	
•	

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Rutherford Road North.

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME, and PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL this 14th day of September , 1992.

PETER ROBERTSON - MAYOR

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT.
BRAMPTON

DATE ALLOCKA

LEONARD J! MIKULICH - CLE

SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW 209-92

FIRSTLY

FROM: Halcourt Homes Ltd.

REGISTERED: 1987 12 24

INSTRUMENT NO.: LT835683

The lands situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel being the Part of Lot 9, Concession 2, East of Hurontario Street designated as Parts 39, 40 and 41 on a Plan of Survey of Record in the Land Registry Office (No. 43) for the Land Titles Division of Peel, at Brampton as Plan 43R-15172.

SECONDLY

FROM: Anil RAJ and Rajni RAJ as joint tenants

REGISTERED: 1992 08 21

INSTRUMENT NO.: LT1342655

The lands situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, being the Part of Lot 23 on Registered Plan M-177 designated as Part 42 on Plan 43R-15172.